
Information

Description:EMN2/ARGON & CO2 Gas
Bid invitation number:6300028601
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 19.08.2019 17:00:00
Tech Opening date: 19.08.2019 17:00:00
Created On: 18.07.2019 10:37:28

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS :
1. GST Number should be indicated with GST percentage applicable.
2. HSN Code (8 digit) should be indicated.
3. The Quote should be valid for minimum 3 months from the date of Bid opening.
4. Taxes payable extra subject to submission of valid document.
5. Basic price & Taxes to be indicated separately.
6. Our Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.#
7. Delivery: Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply.
8. Our Payment Terms : 60 days from receipt & acceptance of item.
9. Validity of the offer should be 90 days otherwise the offer is liable for rejection.

NOTE:-
1) In E- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance.  Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan ( Ph No – 080-
22963269 / 22963141 & Email –  admin.srm@beml.co.in ) .
2) Please contact given below mail IDs for any type of technical clarification.
               i) em5@beml.co.in      &         ii) emh@beml.co.in

Pre Qualifying Criteria ( Mandatory ) :-
1) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) – Rs  2,29,100 /- (Returnable)

      (a) EMD amount to be paid by RTGS / NEFT to Account No  54029289872, M/s BEML Ltd., EM Division
KGF.IFSC code : SBIN0040168 (SBI BEML Nagar).
      (b) If EMD amount is exempted, The relevant documents are to be submitted (soft copy in e-mail to
em5@beml.co.in / hardcopy in a sealed cover to CRS, EM Division, BEML Ltd, BEML Nagar, KGF – 563115). And



Information

Description:EMN2/ARGON & CO2 Gas
Bid invitation number:6300028601
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

same should be received on or before tender closing date.

2) Integrity Pact - Integrity Pact format to be downloaded from BEML website (www.bemlindia.com) and signed
copy of the same to be uploaded along with the firm’s bid / other documents.
             Note :- Integrity Pact Signed by the bidder with 2 witness to be submitted (soft copy in e-mail to
em5@beml.co.in / hardcopy in a sealed cover to CRS, EM Division, BEML Ltd, BEML Nagar,  KGF – 563115). And
same should be received on or before tender closing date.
Attachments:

TENDER DOC

NIT ACCEPTANCE LETTER

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 002401030236 LIQUID ARGON GAS  00:00:00 360,000.000 
KG

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

2 C600405001 LIQUID CARBON
DI-OXIDE GAS

 00:00:00 90,000.000  KG

Item long text:
LIQUID CARBON DI OXIDE TO BE SUPPLIED IN YOUR BULK TANKERS AND TO BE
DECANTED INTO OUR STORAGE TANK AT OUR WORKS, BEML, KGF.  PURITY OF C02
SHOULD BE MINIMUM 99.90%.

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

3 INSTALLATION
CHARGES

1  AU

Item long text:
One time installation charges for total system ( Liquid Argon tank, liquid CO2 tank, Gas  mixer  with tank,



Information

Description:EMN2/ARGON & CO2 Gas
Bid invitation number:6300028601
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Vaporizers for both liquid Argon and CO2 , Back manifold having 20 points regulators , safety valves , pipes,
telemetric system and other related accessories ) Detailed Scope and Terms& Conditions are as per enclosure.

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

4 ANNUAL RENTAL
CHARGES

1  AU

Item long text:
Annual rental charges for total system( Liquid Argon tank, liquid CO2tank, Gas  mixer  with tank, Vaporizers for
both liquid Argon and CO2 , Back manifold having 20 points regulators , safety valves , pipes,  telemetric system
, renewal license of system and other related accessories for a period of 3 years from effective date of
PO.Detailed Scope and Terms&Conditions are as per enclosure.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

5 LICENSE FEE 1  AU

Item long text:
One time License fee for liquid Argon and CO2 tanks

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

6 SUPPLY OF BACKUP
CYLINDERS

20  AU

Item long text:
Supply of Back up cylinders pre mixed ( 80% Argon and 20% CO2) each capacity of 13.5 m3  for one time in a
year  in the event of  system failure or supply liquid Argon and CO2

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:EMN2/ARGON & CO2 Gas
Bid invitation number:6300028601
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR


